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Nolice pubtiahed purft1Jt1I lo die Protliaiou of 8~i<m 16 of Illa Public Prval Office Ad, 1908, GM 8ediou 18 GM 19 of 
Illa P.wt. Pnm Office Ametidmem Ad, 1918. 

N OTICE is hereby given that, no person having taken out administration, the Public TrllBtee haa filed in the Supreme 
Court at Wellington an election to administer the several eatatee of the peraona deoeaaed whoae namea, residences. 

and oooupationa (so far aa known) are hereunder respectively aet forth, their groy properties being estimated not to exceed 
£400 in each oue. 

N:I ____ N_am_•_· __________ Rest_ dence. 

1 Adair, Victor Harold Sims 
2 Andrews, Robert 
3 .Armstrong, Lincoln Fred-

erick 
4 Bautovich, Mary Francis .. 
5 Brown, Charlotte 
6 Burrell, Frederick William 

Maclennan 
7 Carson, John 

8 Clark, Jane 

9 Co beldick, Francis Toll off .. 
10 Connelly, Ellen .. 
11 Crooker, Robert Henry 
12 Davison, R. P. . . 
13 Dunbar, William 
14 Evans, Mary Ann 
15 Forbes, William Roderick 
16 Fountain, Charles Warwick 
17 Gillies, John Donald 
18 Freeman, William Henry .. 
19 Hanrahan, William 
20 Hansen, James Tollis; also 

known as James Tolles 
Hansen 

21 Harding, Lillian Mabel Davis 
22 Howes, Florence Ann 
23 Hunt, Maud Ethel (or Mar­

garet Ethel, or Ethel H.) 
24 Hyslop, William Smith .. 

25 Johanson (or Johnston), 
Oscar 

26 Kennedy, Ethel May 
27 Kitt, Arnold John 
28 Lawson, Bernard 
29 Long, John Joseph 
30 Loraine, Helen Wilson 
31 Mackay, Alexander 
32 MacIntyre, Alexander - (or 

McIntyre, Alexander) 
33 - McGeahan, John (or H9.r-

rison, John) 
34 McGregor, Donald 
35 McLeod, Donald -
36 Meacock, Thomas 
37 Meyer, Elizabeth Ann 
38 Nichol, John McMillan 
39 Norris, Mary Ann 
40 Peek, Joseph 

41 Petch, Ethel Mary ( or Petch, 
Ethel) 

42 Reid, William 
43 Robinson, William Gordon 

44 Roger, David 
45 Rose, Annie 
46 Sourrah, George Aldred (or 

George) 
4 7 Smart, William .. 
48 Somerville, Mark Walter .. 
49 Stene, Thomas Hans Baard 

(or Sidney, or Sydney 
Williams) 

50 Stewart, John (or Stewart, 
John Mollison) 

51 Stuart, Godfrey Leslie 

52 Wintrup, Helen 
53 Worsop, Arthur Francis 

Henry 
54 Youngman, Reginald John 

(or Youngman, John Regi­
nald) 

Wellington 
Christchurch 
Akaroa .. 

Hokitika 
Dunedin .. 
Catlins .. 

Formerly Be If a st, 
Ireland ; latterly 
Willow bridge 

Belnacroft, Crathie, 
County of Aber­
deen, Scotland 

Christchureh 
Temuke. .. 
Napier 
Wellington 
Waihi 
Pukahu .. 
Flat Creek 
Lakeside 
Myross Bush 

-Avondale 
Christchurch 
Whangarei 

Masterton 
Nelson 
Waingaro 

Sydney, N.S.W., Aus-
tralia 

Lyttelton 

Auckland 
Napier .. 
Ke.ikoure. 
Pareora East 
Dunedin .. 
Wa.iroe. 
Wellington 

Dunedin .. 

Ke.mo 
Naseby .. 
Auckland 
Sydenham 
s.s." Willochra " 
Wellington 
Sydenham, Christ-

church 
Okaiawa 

Mangapai 
Greenmeadows, Na-

pier 
Ngaruawahia 
Christchurch 
Otahuhu 

Wellington 

Wai,;{auku 

Otahuhu 

Tangawahine, North-
ern Wa.iroa 

Dunedin .. 
Wanganui 

Kirwee .. 

Wellington, 2nd September, 1919. 

C 

Oooui-Uon. I of ~th.1 FJ=n I 1:i!: I ad~~ng. 

Warehouseman . . 9/5/18 30/8/19 Testate 7 Wellington. 
Farmer 18/4/19 26/8/19 Intestate I Christchurch. 

3/9/18 29/8/19 Testate I 
Spinster 29/11/18 29/8/19 Intestate Welli~ton. 
Married woman . . 18/11/18 28/8/19 1 Dunedin. 
School-teacher 15/5/18 29/8/19 Te~tate 

Labourer 15/10/17 25/8/19 

Not known 9/5/18 23/8/19 Tntest&te 

School-teacher 
Widow 
Stableman 
Married woman 
Labourer 
Married woman .. 
School-te&cher 
Farm labourer 
Farmer 
Patternmaker 
Horse-dealer 

i Carpenter 
I 

Spinster 

Do,;;.estic servant 

2nd Officer, s.s. 
•~Wa.itemate." 

Railway ca s u a I 
labourer 

Spinster 
Labourer 
Farmer 
Labourer 
Married woman 

.Sheep-farmer 
lrontumer 

Returned soldier 

Labourer 
Carpenter 
Retired farmer 
Married woman 
Navigating officer 
Widow 
Contractor 

Married wom-.n 

Blacksmith 
]!'armer 

Surfaceman 
Married woman 
Driver 

Bushman 
Bank clerk 
Contractor 

16/11/18 
4/12/18 

1

7/12/18 
27/3/19 
29/3/18 

, 5/6/19 

I 
9/9/18 

24/10/18 
30/5/19 
13/3/19 
4/5/19 

15/11/18 

26/8/19 
26/8/19 
29/8/19 
26/8/19 
27/8/19 
30/8/19 
29/8/19 
28/8/19 
30/8/19 
29/8/19 
26/8/19 
29/8/19 

14/12/18 30/8/19 
11/6/19 28/8/ 19 
31/3/19 26/8/19 

29/1/18 30/8/19 

7 /12/17 25/8/19 

4/7 /19 26/8/19 
23/11/18 29/8/19 
18/12/18 27/8/19 
27/11/18 26/8/19 

13/7/19 26/8/19 
'6/4/18 30/8/19 
24/8/18 27/8/19 

10/6/18 

27/7/17 
19/6/19 
14/3/19 
10/6/19 

·?0/10/18 
23/4/19 

13/11/18 

9/7/19 

30/8/19 

26/8/19 
26/8/19 
26/8/19 
26/8/19 
29/8/19 
29/8/19 
25/8/19 

29/8/19 

2/12/18 26/8/19 
16/6/19 30/8/19 

2/10/18 29/8/19 
23/1/17 29/8/19 
27 /7 /18 25/8/19 

12/10/17 27/8/19 
1/11/18 27/8/19 
27/9/16 29/8/19 

Marine engineer 15/4/19 30/8/19 

Railway employee 5/11/18 29/8/19 

Widow 
Bookseller's assist­

ant 
Farmer 

3/7/19 2tl/8/l9 
9/5/18 27/8/ 19 

27/3/18 30/8/19 

I 

" Test&te 
Intesbte 
Testate 
fnteste.te 

Testate 

Intestate 

" Testate 
Intestate 
Testate 
Intestate 
Testate 

Intestate 

Test~t,e 
Intestate 

Testate 
Intestate 
Test:i.te 

Tni:;state 

Wellington. 

Auckland. 
Christchurch. 
Wellington. 

Auck'iand. 
Wellington. 

Christchurch. 
Wellington. 
Auckland. 
Christchurch. 
Auckland. 

Wellington. 

Auckland. 

Christchurch 

Auckland. 
Wellington. 
Christchurch. 

Dunedin. 
Wellington. 

Dunedin. 

Auckl!md. 
Dunedin. 
Auckland. 
Christchurch. 
Wellington. 

Christ~hurch, 

Wellington. 

Auckland. 
Wellington. 

Auckland. 
Christchurch. 
Auckland. 

Wellington. 

Auc~nd. 

Dunedin; 
Wellington. 

Christchurch. 

T. S. RONALDSON, Deputy of the Public Truste<>. 


