Notice published pursuant to the Provisions of Section 15 of the Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and Sections 18 and 19 of the Public Trust Office Amendment Act, 1913.

OTICE is hereby given that, no person having taken out administration, the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court at Wellington an election to administer the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences. and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder respectively set forth, their gross properties being estimated not to exceed £400 in each case.

No.	Name.	Residence.	Occupation.	Date of Death.	Date Election filed.	Testate or Intestate.	Office administering.
1	Adair, Victor Harold Sims	Wellington	Warehouseman	9/5/18	30/8/19	Testate	Wellington.
3	Andrews, Robert Armstrong, Lincoln Frederick	Christchurch Akaroa	Farmer	18/4/19 3/9/18	26/8/19 29/8/19	Intestate Testate	Christchurch
4 5	Bautovich, Mary Francis Brown, Charlotte	Hokitika Dunedin	Spinster Married woman	29/11/18 18/11/18	29/8/19 28/8/19	Intestate	Wellington. Dunedin.
6	Burrell, Frederick William Maclennan	Catlins	School-teacher	15/5/18	29/8/19	Testate	,,
7	Carson, John	Formerly Belfast, Ireland; latterly Willowbridge	Labourer	15/10/17	25/8/19	,,	Wellington.
8	Clark, Jane	Belnacroft, Crathie, County of Aber- deen, Scotland	Not known	9/5/18	23/8/19	Intestate	,,
9	Cobeldick, Francis Tolloff	Christchurch	School-teacher	16/11/18	26/8/19	,,	Auckland.
10	Connelly, Ellen	Temuka	Widow	4/12/18	26/8/19	,,	Christchurch,
11	Crocker, Robert Henry	Napier	Stableman	7/12/18	29/8/19	,,	Wellington.
12	Davison, R. P	Wellington	Married woman	27/3/19	26/8/19	,,	"
13 14	Dunbar, William Evans, Mary Ann	Waihi Pukahu	Labourer Married woman	$\frac{29/3/18}{5/6/19}$	27/8/19	,,	Auckland.
15	Evans, Mary Ann Forbes, William Roderick	Flat Creek	School-teacher	9/9/18	$30/8/19 \ 29/8/19$,,	Wellington.
16	Fountain, Charles Warwick	Lakeside	Farm labourer		28/8/19	Testate	Christehurch.
17	Gillies, John Donald	Myross Bush	Farmer	00 1- 170	30/8/19	Intestate	Wellington.
18	Freeman, William Henry	Avondale	Patternmaker	13/3/19	29/8/19	Testate	Auckland.
19	Hanrahan, William	Christchurch	Horse-dealer	4/5/19	26/8/19	Intestate	Christchurch.
20	Hansen, James Tollis; also known as James Tolles Hansen	Whangarei	Carpenter	15/11/18	29/8/19	,,	Auckland.
21	Harding, Lillian Mabel Davis	Masterton	Spinster	14/12/18	30/8/19	,,	Wellington.
22	Howes, Florence Ann	Nelson	<u> </u>	11/6/19	28/8/19	,,	
23 24	Hunt, Maud Ethel (or Margaret Ethel, or Ethel H.) Hyslop, William Smith	Waingaro Sydney, N.S.W., Aus-	Domestic servant 2nd Officer, s.s.	31/3/19 29/1/18	$\frac{26/8/19}{30/8/19}$,, Testate	Auckland.
25	Johanson (or Johnston),	tralia Lyttelton	"Waitemata" Railway casual		25/8/19	Intestate	Christchurch
26	Oscar Kennedy, Ethel May	Auckland	labourer Spinster	4/7/19	26/8/19		Auckland.
27	Kitt, Arnold John	Napier		23/11/18	$\frac{20}{8}/19$,,	Wellington.
28	Lawson, Bernard	Kaikoura		18/12/18	27/8/19	Testate	Christchurch.
29	Long, John Joseph	Pareora East		27/11/18	26/8/19	Intestate	,,
30	Loraine, Helen Wilson	Dunedin	Married woman	13/7/19	26/8/19	Testate	Dunedin.
$\begin{vmatrix} 31 \\ 32 \end{vmatrix}$	Mackay, Alexander MacIntyre, Alexander (or McIntyre, Alexander)	Wairoa Wellington	Sheep-farmer	24/8/18	$\frac{30/8/19}{27/8/19}$	Intestate Testate	Wellington.
33	McGeahan, John (or Har- rison, John)	Dunedin	Returned soldier	10/6/18	30/8/19	Intestate	Dunedin.
34	McGregor, Donald	Kamo	Labourer	27/7/17	26/8/19	,,	Auckland.
35 36	McLeod, Donald	Naseby	Carpenter	19/6/19	26/8/19	,,	Dunedin.
37	Meacock, Thomas Meyer, Elizabeth Ann	Auckland Sydenham	Retired farmer Married woman	$14/3/19 \ 10/6/19$	$26/8/19 \ 26/8/19$	",	Auckland. Christchurch.
38	Nichol, John McMillan	Sydenham s.s." Willochra"		20/10/18	29/8/19	,,	Wellington.
39	Norris, Mary Ann	Wellington	Widow	23/4/19	29/8/19	Testate	,,
40	Peek, Joseph	Sydenham, Christ- church		13/11/18	25/8/19	Intestate	Christehurch.
41	Petch, Ethel Mary (or Petch, Ethel) Reid, William	Okaiawa Mangapai	Married woman Blacksmith	9/7/19 2/12/18	29/8/19 26/8/19	,,	Wellington. Auckland.
43	Robinson, William Gordon	Greenmeadows, Napier	Farmer	16/6/19	30/8/19	",	Wellington.
44	Roger, David	Ngaruawahia	Surfaceman	2/10/18	29/8/19	Testate	Auckland.
45 46	Rose, Annie Scurrah, George Aldred (or George)	Christchurch Otahuhu	Married woman Driver	23/1/17 27/7/18	$\frac{29/8/19}{25/8/19}$	Intestate Testate	Christchurch. Auckland.
47	Smart, William	Wellington	Bushman	12/10/17	27/8/19	,,	Wellington.
48 49	Somerville, Mark Walter Stene, Thomas Hans Baard (or Sidney, or Sydney	Waimauku	Bank clerk Contractor	$\begin{vmatrix} 1/11/18 \\ 27/9/16 \end{vmatrix}$	$\frac{27/8/19}{29/8/19}$	Intestate ,,	Auckland.
50	Williams) Stewart, John (or Stewart,	Otahuhu	Marine engineer	15/4/19	30/8/19	,,	,,
51	John Mollison) Stuart, Godfrey Leslie	Tangawahine, North- ern Wairoa	Railway employee	5/11/18	29/8/19	,,	**
52 53	Wintrup, Helen Worsop, Arthur Francis	Dunedin	Widow Bookseller's assist-	3/7/19 9/5/18	$\frac{26/8/19}{27/8/19}$	"	Dunedin. Wellington.
54	Henry Youngman, Reginald John (or Youngman, John Reginald)	Kirwee	ant Farmer	27/3/18	30/8/19	,,	Christchurch.